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Applicant Information 

General Information: 

Local Government Applicant Name 

Official Project Title 

DUNS # 

Please select which qualifying county the project is located in. 
 Calhoun 

Application Preparer: (This is the person that DEO will contact regarding any question within 
your submitted application.) 

First and Last Name 

Title 

Mailing street address 

City 

State 
Zip 

Phone Number 

Email Address 

Does the Application Preparer also serve as the project lead? 

Yes 

No 

12th St. Regional Stormwater
Lynn Haven, City of 

FL 

Tallahassee 

2120 Killarney Way 

Program Manager 

Darryl Cox 

 

darryl.cox@theintegritygro 

850-739-3600

32309 

079857355



1,500,000

1,500,000 

Local project manager/lead contact: (This is the person who will lead the project locally.) 

First and Last Name 

Title 

Mailing Street Address 

City 

State 

Zip 

Phone Number  

Email Address 

Total CDBG-DR requested (in dollars): 

Total Project Budget (in dollars): 

Select which leveraged funds have been procured for the program or project, if any (select all 
that apply). 

FEMA 

Local Match 

State Funds 

Private Funds 

Other 

If you selected "Other" in the previous question, please specify which leveraged funds have 
been procured. 

825 Ohio Avenue
Lynn Haven

 32444 
(850)248-0701

bjanke@cityoflynnhaven.com

FL 

Econ Development Dir

Ben Janke



City of Lynn Haven 

Does the proposed recovery activity reside within any tribal governments? 

Yes 

No 

Please state which tribal government(s) the project resides within. 

Does the proposed recovery activity exist within any municipality(s)? 

Yes 

No 

Please state which municipality(s) the proposed project effects. 

Does the proposed recovery activity involve any unincorporated area(s)? 

Yes 

No 

Please state which unincorporated area(s) the proposed project effects. 

Is the local government covered by the National Flood Insurance Program? 

Applicants must be covered by the National Flood Insurance Program to receive CDBG-DR 
funding, or they will be disqualified. 

Yes 

No 

Are there any co-applicants involved in this project? 

Yes 

No

X



Please select which National Objective the project addresses: 

Low-Moderate Income Area 

Urgent Need 

How was the LMI data obtained for this project? 

Survey Data 

Census Block Data 

Please specify which census blocks were used in calculating LMI area. 
Block Group 2, Tract 14.03 



Please select which Eligible Activity that best describes the proposed program or project: 

Restoration of Infrastructure 

Public Facilities such as emergency community shelters 

Re-nourishment of protective coastal dunes systems 

Demolition, rehabilitation of publicly or privately owned commercial or industrial buildings 

Other 

If you selected "Other" for the previous question, please specify what Eligible Activity best 
describes your program or project. 

X



Does the applicant have a citizen complaint policy, acquisition and relocation policy, housing 
assistance plan and procurement policy in place that meets HUD guidelines? (Select all that 
apply) 

Citizen Complaint Policy 

Acquisition and Relocation Policy 

Housing Assistance Plan 

Procurement Policy 

Readiness to Proceed 

Select "Yes" or "No" for key factors achieved to support that the program or project is ready to 
proceed. If "Yes" is selected, you will be prompted to provide any supporting documentation 
with the file upload link for the pertaining question. 

Site Control 

Yes 

No 

Zoning and Community Approval 

Yes 

No 



Supporting Documents 

Please provide three (3) maps with an overlay that clearly shows each of the following 
criteria: 
1. Project Location and/or Service Area
2. Low-and-Moderate-Income Service Area
3. Most Recent Flood Plain Map



 Lynn Haven – 12th St. regional stormwater system Project 

Location 

Project Description: This project involves the planning and construction of a regional stormwater system located 
near and around 11th St. and Virginia Ave. in Lynn Haven.  The abandoned 100 ft wide ROW will be used to 
install a regional stormwater system to alleviate especially flooding that occurs upstream in this area.  Three 70 
ft wide ponds will be constructed over a three-block configuration.  The ponds will be connected with each other 
and provide flood attenuation for the area.  This project will reduce the chance of flooding in at least four know 
flood prone areas including two on Hwy 77.   

Estimated Project Cost:  $1,500,000 

Status of Design/Permitting:  Stormwater Master Plan and Preliminary Engineering Complete.  Final design 
and permitting can be completed within 8 months of funding award. 

Other Grant Funding Committed/Provided:  None 

Schedule:  Shovel ready in 8 months of receipt of funding. 

Project Type: Project will benefit the low to moderate income area of the City. 

Requested Amount:  $1,500,000 



Project Details          N 

 

Watershed information with approximate retention pond locations 

  



PROJECT EXAMPLE – Ft. Pierce, FL 
 

 
 

 
 
 



USGS The National Map: Orthoimagery. Data refreshed October, 2020.
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